DS-SFP-3212

SFP/SFP+/XFP Modules

SMALL FORM PLUGGABLE MODULES COPPER (10/100/1000 AND 1000 MBPS)
AND FIBER (155 MBPS / 1.25 GBPS / 2.4 GBPS / 10 GBPS)

Future-proof network equipment using copper SFPs and fiber SFPs and XFPs

SFPs and XFPs are compact transceivers which function as modular connectors. Available for copper (RJ-45) and for all B Sl

common fiber modes, wavelengths and data rates, SFPs and XFPs allow network operators to connect different interface
types to the same network equipment, via an SFP/XFP port. The cost of cable upgrades is greatly reduced - preserving
the investment in costly networking equipment, for the price of a relatively inexpensive SFP or XFP. More and more
network equipment is being designed with SFP/XFP ports, to take advantage of this flexibility, and to take the uncertainty
and guesswork out of expensive equipment purchases. Remember to select the SFP or XFP to match the speed of the
designated port.

Features and Benefits Features and Benefits
Robust Industrial Performance Applications

e Extended operating temperature range e Gigabit Ethernet over Cat 5 cable

e Hot swappable e Switch/Router to Switch/Router Link

e High speed /0 for file severs

Future Friendly

o Available in a wide range of fiber types, wavelengths and transmission rates Features

to meet almost any networking need ¢ Up to 1.25 Gbps bi-directional data links
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¢ Includes single-strand fiber versions Hot-pluggable SFP footprint
Temperature range (0° to +85° C)
Fully metallic enclosure for low EMI
Low power dissipation

Compact RJ-45 connector assembly
Detailed product information in EEPROM

Access to physical layer IC via 2-wire serial bus

Extended Diagnostics
e Powerful Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface (DDMI) for troubleshooting

Standards Compliant
e Multi-source package with Duplex LC or Single-Strand SC connector
e Eye Safety meets Laser Class 1 compliance with IEC 60825-1
e Complies with Telecordia GR-468-CORE

Standards Compliant
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Networks

10/100/1000 BASE-T operation in host systems with SGMII interface

Choose From Four Data Rates o Compliant with SFP MSA

155 Mbps e Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3TM-2002

o Compliant with ITU-T G.957, G.958 and IEEE 802.3u e Compliant with FCC 47 CFR Part 15, Class B

e Applications: Fast Ethernet, 0C-3/STM-1 and other optical links e RoHS compliant

1.25 Gbps ; P .

e Compliant with specifications for IEEE 802.3z T\.mz O‘A%E%I(%ESMDAp ‘slasl(!ﬁhj |Ir§e rface

e Applications: Gigabit Ethernet and other optical links o 1000 Mbps only, SéRDES interface

2.4 Gbps

e Applications: Gigabit Ethernet, 0C-48 and other optical links

10 Gbps

o Applications: Ten Gigabit Ethernet, 0C-192 and other optical links

Specifications Specifications
Parameter Range Parameter Range

Input Voltage 3.3V Input Voltage 3.3V
Operating Temperature *** | -40° to +85° C Operating Temperature | 0°to +85° C
Storage Temperature -40° to +85° C Storage Temperature -40° to +100° C

* 10 Gbps IE-SFP+ versions’ Operating Temp is -10° to

+70° C

** CWDM & 10 Gbps IE-XFP versions’ Operating Temp is

0°to+70°C

www.bb-elec.com



SFP Diagnostics Information

Standard Information Reported:

e SFP/XFP Type e Wavelength e Date Code
e Fiber Link Length e Bit Rate e Serial Number

Ordering Information
IE-SFP Modules: 100 to 155 Mbps (0C-3) 2

PART POWER
NUMBER PORT DESCRIPTION FIBER DISTANCE BUDGET
W/ DDMI (db)
808-38101 MM850 LC 2km 145
808-38102 MM1300 LC 2 km 1
808-38103 SM1310 LC 20 km 21
808-38104 SM1310/PLUS LC 40 km 31
808-38105 SM1550/LONG LC 80 km 31
Single-Strand Fiber

808-38121 SSFX-SM1310/1550 SC 20 km 20
808-38122 SSFX-SM15501310 SC 20 km 20
808-38123 SSFX-SM1310/1550/PLUS SC 40 km 29
808-38124 SSFX-SM1550/1310/PLUS SC 40 km 29
808-38521 SSFX-SM1310/1550 LC 20 km 20
808-38522 SSFX-SM1550/1310 LC 20 km 20
808-38529 SSFX-SM1310/1550/LONG LC 60 km 29
808-38530 SSFX-SM1550/1310/LONG LC 60 km 29
808-38127 SSFX-SM1490/1550/XLONG SC 80 km 32
808-38128 SSFX-SM1550/1490/XLONG SC 80 km 32

[E-SFP Modules: 1.25 Gbps Gigabit Ethernet (0C-24) 2

PART POWER
NUMBER PORT DESCRIPTION FIBER DISTANCE BUDGET
W/ DDMI (db)
808-38201 MM850 LC 220/550m 7.5
808-38206 MM1300 LC 2km 10
808-38200 SM1310 LC 20 km 14
808-38203 SM1310/PLUS LC 30 km 17
808-38204 SM1550/LONG LC 40 km 18
808-38205 SM1550/XLONG LC 70 km 21
808-38208 SM1550/XXLONG LC 120 km 30
Single-Strand Fiber

808-38227 SSBX-SM1310/1490 SC 10 km 12,5
808-38228 SSBX-SM1490/1310 SC 10 km 125
808-38221* SSLX-SM1310/1550 SC 20 km 15
808-38222* SSLX-SM1550/1310 SC 20 km 15
808-38223* SSLX-SM1310/1550/PLUS SC 40 km 20
808-38224* SSLX-SM1550/1310PLUS SC 40 km 20
808-38229 SSBX-SM1310/1490/PLUS SC 40 km 21
808-38230 SSBX-SM1490/1310/PLUS SC 40 km 21
808-38225 SSLX-SM1490/1550/LONG SC 70 km 21
808-38226 SSLX-SM1550/1490/LONG SC 70 km 21

* Also available with LC connectors

|E-SFP Modules: 2.4 Gbps Gigabit Ethernet (0C-48)2

PART POWER
TR PORT DESCRIPTION FIBER DISTANCE  pper
W/ DDMI (db)
808-38301 MM850 LC 300 m 75
808-38302 SM1310 Lc 2km 85
808-38303 SM1310/PLUS LC 15 km 13
808-38304 SM1550/LONG LC 40 km 16

DDMI/Extended Diagnostics Reported

e Temperature e Bias Current e RX Power
o \oltage e TX Power

IE-SFP+ Modules: 10 Gbps Ethernet (0C-192) with DDMI *-2

PART
- PORT DESCRIPTION FIBER DISTANCE BUF;JOG"‘EEZB)
808-38600 |E-SFP+SR/10G-ED, MM850 L'C 33m 2.8
808-38601 |E-SFP+LR/10G-ED, SM1310 LC 10 km 8.4

[E-XFP Modules: 10 Gbps Ethernet (0C-192) with DDMI
PART
- PORT DESCRIPTION DISTANCE BUPDOG"gE(FLb)
808-38610 IE-XFP SR/10G-ED, MM850 LC 33m 2.8
808-38611 IE-XFP LR/10G-ED, SM1310 LC 10 km 8.4
808-38612 |IE-XFP ER/10G-ED, SM1550 iG 40 km 15
808-38613 IE-XFP ZR/10G-ED, SM1550/PLUS LC 80 km 23

IE-SFP Modules: CWDM (155 Mbps/1.25 Gbps) with DDMI ¢

POWER

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FIBER DISTANCE SUDGET )
155 125 155  1.25
155 Mbps 1.25 Gbps Mbps Gbps  Mbps  Gbps

808-38141 808-38241 CWDM-SM1270 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
808-38142 808-38242 CWDM-SM1290 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
808-38143 808-38243 CWDM-SM1310 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
808-38144 808-38244 CWDM-SM1330 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
80838145  808-38245  CWDV-SM1350 Lc 80km  40km 29 2
808-38146 808-38246 CWDM-SM1370 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
808-38147 808-38247 CWDM-SM1390 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
808-38148 808-38248 CWDM-SM1410 LC 80 km 40 km 29 22
808-38149 808-38249 CWDM-SM1430 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38150 808-38250 CWDM-SM1450 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38151 808-38251 CWDM-SM1470 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
80838152 808-38252  CWDM-SM14%0 LG gkm  70km 29 2
808-38153 808-38253 CWDM-SM1510 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38154 808-38254 CWDM-SM1530 LG 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38155 808-38255 CWDM-SM1550 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38156 808-38256 CWDM-SM1570 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38157 808-38257 CWDM-SM1590 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22
808-38158 808-38258 CWDM-SM1610 LC 80 km 70 km 29 22

' 10 Gbps XFP (0C-192) and 10 Gbps SFP+ (0C-192) form factors have varying dimensions and are not
typically interchangeable; this will depend on the device type.

2 10 Gbps SFP+ (0C-192) and Fiber SFPs (0C-3, 0C-24 and 0C-48) form factors have virtually identical
dimensions and are not typically interchangeable; this will depend on the device type.

3 Models also available without Extended Diagnostics (DDMI).

SFP Modules: Copper
PART NUMBER PORT DESCRIPTION CONNECTOR DISTANCE

808-39001 10 - 1250, TX RJ45 100 m
808-39010 1250, TX RJ45 100 m

All SFPs carry a comprehensive one year warranty.

REGISTERED

www.bb-elec.com orders@bb-elec.com support@bb-elec.com

( B i International Office: 707 Dayton Road PO Box 1040 Ottawa, IL 61350 USA 815-433-5100 Fax 815-433-5104

BseB ELECTRONICS

California Office: 25531 Commercentre Dr. #210 Lake Forest, Ca. 92630 USA 949-465-3000 Fax 949-465-3020
European Office: Westlink Commercial Park Oranmore Co. Galway Ireland +353 91 792444 Fax +353 91 792445



